
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

  

 

 

Thursday, August 31, 2017     Mandatory New Parent Orientation 11:00am or 6:00pm 

Thursday – Sunday, September 7 – 10, 2017 Yiasou Greek Festival – Preschool Play Land Beverage 
Booth Parent Volunteers Needed - Contact Co-Directors 

Tuesday, September 12, 2017     Teachers Return/Preschool Classroom Set-up 

Monday, September 18, 2017     Open House 9:15– 11:00 am FOR ALL CLASSES and 
Agiasmos/Blessing of the Preschool at 10:00 am 

Tuesday, September 19, 2017     First Day of School for TTH 2’s & 4’s Classes 

Wednesday, September 20, 2017    First Day of School for T’s, MW 2’s & 3’s Classes  
        *Toddler Class on a transitional schedule see handbook page 7 

Sunday, October 22 & 29, 2017     Yiayia’s Kouzina Pre – Ticket Sales (After Both Services) 
        Parent Volunteers Needed  

Friday & Saturday, November 3 - 4, 2017   Yiayia’s Kouzina Food Preparations and Set- up 
        Parent Volunteers Needed 

Sunday, November 5, 2017     Yiayia’s Kouzina Fundraising Luncheon  
Parent Volunteers Needed    ***ALL FACILITIES*** 

Wednesday – Friday, November 22 - 24, 2017    Thanksgiving Break – No School 

Wednesday, December 20, 2017 – Tuesday, January 2, 2018 Christmas Break – No School 

Wednesday, December 20, 2017    Teacher Workday   

Wednesday, January 3, 2018      Classes Resume 

Monday, January 15, 2018      Martin Luther King Holiday – No School 

Monday, January 15, 2018     Registration Opens for Current Students & Siblings 
        February 1st – Registration Opens for Holy Trinity Community 
        February 15th – Registration Opens for Charlotte Community 

Monday, February 19, 2018     Teacher Workday (Presidents Day) – No School 

Tuesday, February 20, 2018     Parent Teacher Conferences Begin  

Wednesday, March 7, 2018  Dad’s Day – T’s, MW 2’s & 3’s Classes 
  (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:00 am in the classrooms) 

Thursday, March 8, 2018     Dad’s Day– TTH 2’s & 4’s’ Classes 
        (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:00 am in the classrooms) 

Monday, April 2 – Friday, April 6, 2018    Spring Break – No School 

Friday, April 6, 2018      Orthodox Holy Friday – No School 
        Parent Volunteers Needed (Lighting Luminaries prior to Lamentations) 

Monday, April 9, 2018      Classes Resume 

Wednesday, May 9, 2018   Mom’s Morning – T’s, MW 2’s & 3’s Classes 
  (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:00 am in the classrooms)          

Thursday, May 10, 2018      Mom’s Mornings – TTH 2’s & 4’s Classes 
        (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:00 am in the classrooms) 

Monday, May 28, 2018      Memorial Day – No School 

Tuesday, May 29, 2018        Graduation Set-up – Parent Volunteers Needed  
              ***FR. “C” Hall*** 

Wednesday, May 30, 2018      *** New Graduation Date*** Graduation & End of Year Celebration 10:00 am 
        Parent Volunteers Needed ***FR. “C” HALL & KITCHEN*** 

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Preschool Calendar 

2017 – 2018  
Preschool Hours: 9:15 am – 1:15 pm  

Email: preschool@htgo.org  ●  Office: 704-333-4961  ● Co-Directors: Cindy Balatsias 704-502-3859 or Maria Kleto 704-564-5842 
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